

EX10.17

# **Aboriginal Affairs Committee**

AA1.7 Information Amended Ward:A
----------------------------------

## **Aboriginal Affairs Committee Terms of Reference**

#### **Committee Decision**

The Aboriginal Affairs Committee recommends to the Executive Committee that:

- 1. City Council amend the Terms of Reference for the Aboriginal Affairs Committee, effective January 1, 2017, by deleting Section B.3 Membership and Term and replacing it with the following:
- "3. The Aboriginal Affairs Committee will elect two Co-Chairs at its first meeting or as soon as possible thereafter."

### **Summary**

City Council at its meeting on February 10, 2015 approved the Terms of Reference for the Aboriginal Affairs Committee.

## **Background Information**

Aboriginal Affairs Committee Terms of Reference (http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2015/aa/bgrd/backgroundfile-84228.pdf)